
Going N

ROMFORD Meeting 205
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 15 January 2026

Rain Course: Good

 Handslip Flat

1  Daring Hoffa 0 (Handslip) 36.9 T xLame

2  Navys Dolly 0 (Handslip) 24.9 T
Navys Dolly : NAME CHANGED 13.Jan from Droopys Palau

3  Sparkling Kerena 0 (Handslip) 26.4 T xLame

4  Sonnys Dream 0 (Handslip) 28.5 T

5  Fishesninetynine 0 (Handslip) 30.0 T

 400m Flat

6  My Lennie 5 3.73 Wide 32.8 T 24.36

7  Chelms Simmo 6 3.85 Wide 35.6 T xCrmp 24.62
** Graded ** Tractor

8  DON RODRIGO 5 3.96 1121 1st SH QAway,Middle,LedT¼&Fr3 31.5 T3 25.92
 Nylas Dancer 1 4.08 3332 2nd SH SAw,Rails,Blk3,ChlNearLn 28.9 T3 ReQul 25.93
 Bedrock Bobby 3 4.00 2213 3rd 4¼ EPace,MidToRls,Led¼ToBadlyBmp3 29.2 T3 26.27

9  DONEGAL CIAN 5 3.78 1111 1st 7½ QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 32.7 T3 25.11
 Ferndale Rye 3 3.93 3222 2nd 7½ SAway,Middle,Bumped1&3 25.3 T3 25.71
 Hollyhill Ma 1 3.95 2333 3rd 8¾ SAway,Rails,Bmp1,Blk3 28.3 T3 25.81

10  OLD FORT WIFI 1 3.92 1111 1st 6 QAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.5 T3 24.76
 Riverside Milan 5 4.03 3222 2nd 6 SAway,Middle,Bumped1 36.7 T3 25.24
 Bonville Miracle 3 4.02 2333 3rd 7 SAway,Rails,Bumped 24.1 T3 25.32
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

11  Mr Flashy 5 3.77 Wide 31.7 T 24.17

12  UNDERGROUND GOLD 1 3.86 1111 1st 15 QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 34.3 T3 23.95
 Underground Syd 3 3.92 3322 2nd 15 Middle,Baulked1,Bumped¼ 35.2 T3 xOffC 25.15
 Droopys Granny 5 3.88 2233 3rd 15¾ EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1&¼,FcdTCk3 24.4 T3 25.21
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded ** Tractor
Underground Gold : NAME CHANGED 25.Oct from Droopys Stedfast

13  CHILTERN QUEEN 1 3.92 3211 1st HD EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Bmp&Led¼ 28.5 T3 24.80
 Up Quick 3 3.88 2122 2nd HD EP,Mid,Bmp&Led1TBmp¼,ChlNrLn 33.6 T3 24.82
 Knockna Bingo 5 3.84 1333 3rd 4 QAway,Wide,Bumped¼ 24.8 T3 xLame 25.12
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

14  DROOPYS SOMETIME 5 3.77 1111 1st 5½ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 31.6 T3 24.22
 Bubbly Dakota 3 3.92 3322 2nd 5½ SlowAway,Middle 29.4 T3 xOffC 24.66
 Siennasbabyangel 1 3.92 2233 3rd 7 SlowAway,Rails 24.9 T3 xOffC 24.78
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

 15  Bonvillesurvivor 4 3.80 MiddleToWide,VeryWide2 26.1 T 25.26

16  DOWER RAFA 3 3.87 2111 1st 4 EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 38.8 T3 24.47
 Gloriana 1 3.97 3222 2nd 4 SlowAway,Rails,HitRls1 27.9 T3 24.79
 Rapido Alice 5 3.86 1333 3rd 13 QuickAway,Wide 25.9 T3 25.51
** Trap 1 Graded **

17  Swift Accomplish 5 3.88 MiddleToWide 31.9 T ReQul 24.85
** Graded **

18  Brindle Bully 6 3.76 MiddleToWide 38.1 T xLame 24.05
*****Tractor*****

19  Crouchs Duke 3 3.83 MiddleToRails 31.3 T ReQul 24.13
** Graded **

20  Bonville Keane 3 3.98 Middle 33.8 T 25.46

21  DOGGY PARTON 4 3.99 1111 1st 4½ QAway,Wide,BmpRnUp,ALed 25.2 T3 25.39
 Edanmount Lady 2 4.11 3222 2nd 4½ SAway,MidToRls,Bmp1&¼ 23.8 T3 25.75
 Ruadhans Boy 6 4.11 2333 3rd 6¾ MidToW,Bmp&FcdTCkRnUp,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾ 29.3 T3 25.93

22  Thats Our Boy 4 3.83 Middle 33.9 T ReQul 24.45
** Graded **

23  MICKS BOY 5 3.82 2222 1st 2¾ EPace,MiddleToWide,Led4 30.7 T3 24.50
 Blackrose Jax 3 3.77 1111 2nd 2¾ QAway,Middle,LedTFcdToCk4 33.2 T3 24.72
 Glory Diamond 1 3.94 3333 3rd 3½ SAway,Rails,FcdToCk3 29.6 T3 24.78
** Trap 5 Graded **

24  Zenith Scorpion 4 3.83 RailsToMiddle 33.6 T 24.49
Zenith Scorpion : NAME CHANGED 18.Dec from Ballymac Murphy

25  Tasty Turkish 3 3.82 RailsToMiddle 31.6 T xLame 24.39
** Graded ** Tractor

26  Bluey Bullet 6 3.73 Wide 32.5 T ReQul 24.08

27  Bonville Diana 3 4.04 Middle 24.6 T 25.59

28  VELVET ROLO 1 3.89 2221 1st 1¼ EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 34.6 T3 24.78
 Swabys Romily 3 3.92 3333 2nd 1¼ Middle,FcdTCk1,RanOn 26.5 T3 xSsn 24.88
 Halo Josie 5 3.83 1112 3rd 2½ QuickAway,Wide,LedTo3 30.7 T3 ReQul 24.98
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

29  Bonville Serena 3 3.98 MiddleToRails,Wide2 25.6 T 25.57

30  Bubbly Flame 3 3.88 Middle,RailsRunIn 27.9 T xLame 24.17
** Graded **

31  Bonville Oprah 3 4.00 MiddleToWide 25.5 T 25.41
*****Tractor*****

32  Droopys Pronto 3 3.81 RailsToMiddle,CheckedSough 31.5 T 24.17



Going N

33  Belladonna 2 3.95 RailsToMiddle 31.9 T xSsn 25.18
** Graded **

34  Droopys Assertiv 4 3.88 Middle 34.3 T 24.26

 225m Flat

35  Wine It Friday 4 Middle 25.0 T ReQul 14.36

36  BOMBAY JUPITER 4 2-2- 1st 2½ EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 33.2 T2 ReQul 13.70
 Jeopardy Darcy 2 1-1- 2nd 2½ QuickAway,RailsToMiddle 27.6 T2 ReQul 13.90

37  Newinn Jolie 2 RailsToMiddle 25.8 T xSsn 13.69
*****Tractor*****

38  Catunda Koda 3 Wide 25.2 T 14.67

39  My Sweet Gracie 3 Rails 24.4 T 14.41

40  Mahoonagh Hoffa 3 Middle 34.8 T ReQul 13.70

41  Catunda Harrison 3 TurnedInTrap,Middle 29.9 T 15.00

42  Dinos Yogi 4 Middle 33.8 T ReQul 13.94

43  Catunda Myles 3 Middle 30.1 T 14.60
*****Tractor*****

44  FUNKY RYAN 2 1-1- 1st 4 QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 30.0 T2 ReQul 13.54
 Jeopardy Dream 4 2-2- 2nd 4 EarlyPace,Middle 27.8 T2 ReQul 13.86

45  Fast Track Lady 1 Rails 27.1 T ReQul 13.61

46  Catunda Harlow 3 Middle 24.6 T 14.82

47  Strike It Pixie 3 Rails 25.7 T 13.54

48  Catunda Cash 3 Middle 29.8 T 14.53

49  BUBBLY ALASKA 3 1-1- 1st 8½ QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 32.6 T2 ReQul 13.96
 Underground Debs 5 2-2- 2nd 8½ SlowAway,Middle 24.4 T2 14.64

50  Tip Top Nitro 5 Wide 33.9 T xLame 13.60
*****Tractor*****

51  Catunda Remi 3 UpWithTrap,MiddleToRails 23.3 T 15.39

52  Underground Matt 4 Rails 29.4 T 13.90

53  Seomra Mint 3 Middle 28.7 T 14.10

 54  Lesleys Buddy 2 Rails 35.0 T ReQul 13.50
Lesleys Buddy : NAME CHANGED 24.Oct from Droopys Speedy

55  Catunda Steph 3 Middle 30.8 T 14.70

56  Quinton Boy 2 Rails 35.1 T ReQul 13.58


